

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Douglas County Community Foundation Announces New Directors**

Six local professionals join DCCF Board of Directors

[Douglas County Colorado, March 13, 2024] The Douglas County Community Foundation Board of Directors recently approved the addition of six new board members to serve on its nonprofit board. With a vast background and range of experiences, these local professionals will help lead the organization as it continues to grow and expand philanthropy in Douglas County.

"It's quite an honor to have such a talented group of professionals join the Foundation board of directors," said Mike Waid, executive director. "The professional expertise and desire to serve Douglas County is second to none with this group."

The class of new Directors for 2024, serving two-year terms, includes:

- Tierney Aldridge Advisor, Denver Agency
- Steven Crawford Director, Relationship Lead, and Executive Coach, InteraWorks
- Sara Goodwin Senior Director of Communications, Catalyst Public Affairs
- Jim Peros VP Employee Benefits and Relationship Development, HUB International
- Heather Taylor Principal, Impact Commercial Real Estate
- Linda Watson VP Marketing & Public Affairs, Sky Ridge Medical Center

The Douglas County Community Foundation Board of Directors is comprised of 33 nonprofit leaders, elected officials, business owners, industry professionals, and dedicated philanthropists who serve to better Douglas County through philanthropy and community service. For more information on each board member, visit dccf.org/who-we-are.

## **About Douglas County Community Foundation**

Douglas County Community Foundation (DCCF) is committed to responsibly managing philanthropic contributions, maintaining agile funds for emergencies, inspiring generosity, and providing support to local nonprofit organizations serving the needs within our community.

## **Media Contact:**

Mike Waid **Executive Director** mike@dccf.org